PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Elliot Rabe	05/14/2009
Peter Jonathan Wyatt	06/30/2009
Kerri Ann Marsh	05/14/2009
Matthew Clair Ehrman	05/12/2009
Nancy Taylor Dempsey	05/14/2009
Megan Mai Morys	05/15/2009
Robert Scadding Moir	05/15/2009
Peter Paul Beentje	05/17/2009
Kate Reeves	05/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company		
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza		
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	45202		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12245384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)945-6845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 513-983-3279

 Email:
 wray.ca@pg.com

Correspondent Name: IP Division Central Docketing
Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor

PATENT REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0287 12245384

00 0V\$ HJ

501161910

Address Line 2: The Procter & Gamble Company Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10935	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan C. Hymore	
Total Attachments: 20 source=10935ASGN#page1.tif source=10935ASGN#page2.tif source=10935ASGN#page3.tif source=10935ASGN#page4.tif source=10935ASGN#page5.tif source=10935ASGN#page6.tif source=10935ASGN#page7.tif source=10935ASGN#page8.tif source=10935ASGN#page9.tif source=10935ASGN#page10.tif source=10935ASGN#page11.tif source=10935ASGN#page12.tif source=10935ASGN#page13.tif source=10935ASGN#page13.tif source=10935ASGN#page15.tif source=10935ASGN#page16.tif source=10935ASGN#page16.tif source=10935ASGN#page17.tif source=10935ASGN#page18.tif source=10935ASGN#page19.tif source=10935ASGN#page19.tif source=10935ASGN#page19.tif source=10935ASGN#page20.tif		

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING EYELASH EXTENSIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 10935P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 60/999,625, on October 19, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Thomas Elliot Rabe of 216 Wendover Road, Baltimore, MD 21218, USA;
Peter Jonathan Wyatt of 794 Del Ray Drive, Forest Hill, MD 21050, USA;
Keri Ann Marsh of 951 Fell Street #428, Baltimore, MD 21231, USA;
Matthew Clair Ehrman of 127 Archimedes Court, Pikesville, MD 21208, USA;
Nancy Taylor Dempsey of 253 Trudy Court, Camforest Hill, MD 21050, USA;
Megan Mai Morys of 71 Gwydir St., Cambridge, CB1 2LG, United Kingdom;
Robert Scadding Moir of 2 Chambers Drive, Arbury Park, Cambridge, CB24 2GP, United

Kingdom
Peter Paul Beentje of 15 Belmore Close, Cambridge, UK CB4 3NN, United Kingdom;

Kate Reeves of Field Cottage, Sladegate, Buckhold, Pangbourne, Reading, Berkshire, RG8 8QJ, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number ______/2/245,384__ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

/ Lomen Ne	5/14/09
Thomas Elliot Rabe	Date
State of Maryland } County of Baltimere } SS	
On this 14th day of May, 2009, 1 Rabe, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	who executed the above histration, and
	My M. McOlm Notary Public/Witness Time man ciners, of Teopeous
Datas Ionathon Wyott	 Date
Peter Jonathan Wyatt	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 200, but to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	before me personally appeared Peter Jonathan who executed the above instrument, and as and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Keri Ann Marsh	5/14/2009 Date
State of Maykanel } County of Buttimere SS	
On this 17 th day of Mary, 2009 Marsh, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	who executed the above instrument, and
	Ming McCorins Notary Public/Witness
	This M.Mc Oinnis Converp. 7/20/201

After Afra	5-12-09
Matthew Clair Ehrman	Date
State of Mayland } SS County of Bathmare }	
On this 12th day of May Ehrman, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the	, 200 <u>9</u> , before me personally appeared Matthew Clair n named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness Tink H. McEinnis, Comment 7/20/2011
Mary Colombey Nancy Paylor Dempsey	5-14-09 Date
State of Maryland } SS County of Baltimore }	
On this 14th day of May Dempsey, to me known to be the perso	, 2001, before me personally appeared Nancy Taylor on named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Ma M Mo Own Notary Public/Witness The Hircornis Exp 1/20/2011
Megan Mai Morys	Date
State of }	
County of } SS	
Morys, to me known to be the person	, 200, before me personally appeared Megan Mai named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Robert Scadding Moir	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
	, 200, before me personally appeared to the person named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public/Witness
Peter Paul Beentje	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
	, 200_, before me personally appeared Peter Paul amed in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Kate Reeves	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this day of Reeves, to me known to be the person na acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	, 200, before me personally appeared Kate med in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 12/07

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING EYELASH EXTENSIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 10935P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 60/999,625, on October 19, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Thomas Elliot Rabe of 216 Wendover Road, Baltimore, MD 21218, USA;
Peter Jonathan Wyatt of 794 Del Ray Drive, Forest Hill, MD 21050, USA;
Keri Ann Marsh of 951 Fell Street #428, Baltimore, MD 21231, USA;
Matthew Clair Ehrman of 127 Archimedes Court, Pikesville, MD 21208, USA;
Nancy Taylor Dempsey of 253 Trudy Court, Camforest Hill, MD 21050, USA;
Megan Mai Morys of 71 Gwydir St., Cambridge, CB1 2LG, United Kingdom;
Robert Scadding Moir of 2 Chambers Drive, Arbury Park, Cambridge, CB24 2GP, United

Kingdom
Peter Paul Beentje of 15 Belmore Close, Cambridge, UK CB4 3NN, United Kingdom;

Peter Paul Beentje of 15 Belmore Close, Cambridge, UK CB4 3NN, United Kingdom;
Kate Reeves of Field Cottage, Sladegate, Buckhold, Pangbourne, Reading, Berkshire, RG8
8QJ, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

Thomas Elliot Ra	abe	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Rabe, to me kn	own to be the pe	, 200_, before me personally appeared Thomas Ellio erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Peter 1	Wert	6-30.09
Peter Jonathan W	yatt	6-30-09 Date
State of MARY	lank;	
State of MARY	SS SS	
Wyatt, to me ki	nown to be the pome that he executed	nerson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness Notary Public/Witness
Keri Ann Marsh		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
On this _ Marsh, to me kn acknowledged to	day of nown to be the per me that he executed	, 200_, before me personally appeared Keri Anrerson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Matthew Clair Ehrm	an		Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
On this Ehrman, to me kno	own to be the p	erson named in	_, before me personally appeared Matthew C and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Nancy Taylor Demp	sey		Date
State of County of	}		
Dempsey, to me kn	lown to be the p	person named in	_, before me personally appeared Nancy Tay and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Megan Mai Morys			Date
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		
Morys, to me knov	vn to be the pe	rson named in a	, before me personally appeared Megan I and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness

Robert Scadding Moir	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
Robert Scadding Moir, to me known to b	, 200, before me personally appeared the person named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public/Witness
Peter Paul Beentje	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this day of Beentje, to me known to be the person no acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 200, before me personally appeared Peter Paul amed in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Kate Reeves	 Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this day of Reeves, to me known to be the person na acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	, 200, before me personally appeared Kate med in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 12/07

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING EYELASH EXTENSIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 10935P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 60/999,625, on October 19, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Thomas Elliot Rabe of 216 Wendover Road, Baltimore, MD 21218, USA; Peter Jonathan Wyatt of 794 Del Ray Drive, Forest Hill, MD 21050, USA; Keri Ann Marsh of 951 Fell Street #428, Baltimore, MD 21231, USA; Matthew Clair Ehrman of 127 Archimedes Court, Pikesville, MD 21208, USA; Nancy Taylor Dempsey of 253 Trudy Court, Camforest Hill, MD 21050, USA; Megan Mai Morys of 71 Gwydir St., Cambridge, CB1 2LG, United Kingdom;

Robert Scadding Moir of 2 Chambers Drive, Arbury Park, Cambridge, CB24 2GP, United Kingdom

Peter Paul Beentje of 15 Belmore Close, Cambridge, UK CB4 3NN, United Kingdom; Kate Reeves of Field Cottage, Sladegate, Buckhold, Pangbourne, Reading, Berkshire, RG8 8QJ, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Ptc. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number $\frac{12\sqrt{245\sqrt{3}\cancel{\xi}\cancel{4}}}{12\sqrt{245\sqrt{3}\cancel{\xi}\cancel{4}}}$ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

Red Man RSM

Thomas Elliot Rabe	2		Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
Rabe, to me know	wn to be the per	son named in and	before me personally appeared Thomas Elliot who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Peter Jonathan Wya	att		Date
State of County of	} } SS		
Wyatt, to me kno	wn to be the per	rson named in and	before me personally appeared Peter Jonathan I who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
Keri Ann Marsh	·		Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
On this Marsh, to me kno acknowledged to m	day of own to be the pe e that he executed	rson named in and the same for the use	, before me personally appeared Keri Ann who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness



1atthew Clair Ehrm	an	Date
ate of	}	
ounty of	} SS }	
	, and a 200	hafara ma narganally annoured Motthe
rman, to me kno	own to be the person named in	_, before me personally appeared Matthe and who executed the above instrume uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
ancy Taylor Demps	sey	Date
rate of	} } SS	
knowledged to me	that he executed the same for the	and who executed the above instrume uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
egan Mai Morys	(Megan Nai Nays)	15th May 2009 Date
ate of United K	ipan	
ounty of While	J ss'	
County of MACAM	of ss.	
On this 15 orys, to me know	day of, 200 in to be the person named in a	9, before me personally appeared Megand who executed the above instrume uses and purposes therein set forth.
On this 15 orys, to me know	day of, 200 in to be the person named in a	and who executed the above instrume uses and purposes therein set forth.
On this 15 orys, to me know	day of, 200 in to be the person named in a	and who executed the above instrume

(Kunn rsm

$///\sim c$	ROBERT SCADOMG	Moir)	15 TM MA7	Page 4 of 4
Robert Scadding Mo	······································		Date	
State of Child la	SS S		<i>P</i> **	
	day of day of day of day of for the converged to me that he converged to	the person	named in and who	
Tortii.		_	REGI	<u>U</u>
			Notary Public	Witness and World
Peter Paul Beentje		-	Date	× · · × · ·
State of	}			
County of	}			
	day of wn to be the person nar that he executed the same	med in and v	who executed the ab	
			Notary Public	Witness
Kate Reeves			Date	
State of	} } SS			
County of	}			
	day of day of nan to be the person nan hat he executed the same			
		Monand	Notary Public/	Witness

Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 12/07

A Main nom

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING EYELASH EXTENSIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 10935P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 60/999,625, on October 19, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Thomas Elliot Rabe of 216 Wendover Road, Baltimore, MD 21218, USA;
Peter Jonathan Wyatt of 794 Del Ray Drive, Forest Hill, MD 21050, USA;
Keri Ann Marsh of 951 Fell Street #428, Baltimore, MD 21231, USA;
Matthew Clair Ehrman of 127 Archimedes Court, Pikesville, MD 21208, USA;
Nancy Taylor Dempsey of 253 Trudy Court, Camforest Hill, MD 21050, USA;
Megan Mai Morys of 71 Gwydir St., Cambridge, CB1 2LG, United Kingdom;
Robert Scadding Moir of 2 Chambers Drive, Arbury Park, Cambridge, CB24 2GP, United

Kingdom Elegast find 4, Rotterdam, 3077ND NETHERLANDS (Lefter Boen 16)

Peter Paul Beentje of 15 Belmore Close, Cambridge, UK CB4 3NN, United Kingdom;

Kate Reeves of Field Cottage, Sladegate, Buckhold, Pangbourne, Reading, Berkshire, RG8 8QJ, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

Thomas Elliot Rabe	asalaaniin naragayaan iyo jol oloo oloo oloo oloo oloo oloo olo		Date
State of	}		
County of	}		
Rabe, to me know	n to be the person	named in a	, before me personally appeared Thomas Ellionand who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Peter Jonathan Wyat	<u>t</u>		Date
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		
Wyatt, to me know	vn to be the person	n named in a	_, before me personally appeared Peter Jonathan and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
Keri Ann Marsh	inaure strain concession de concession de contra administra		Date
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		
Marsh, to me know	n to be the persor	named in a)_, before me personally appeared Keri Ann and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness

Matthew Clair Ehr	rman	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Ehrman, to me k	nown to be the per	, 200, before me personally appeared Matthew son named in and who executed the above instrument he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Nancy Taylor Den	npsey	Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
Dempsey, to me	known to be the pe	, 200, before me personally appeared Nancy T rson named in and who executed the above instrument the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Megan Mai Morys		Date
State of	} ~~~	
County of	} SS	
Morys, to me kn	own to be the pers	, 200, before me personally appeared Megan on named in and who executed the above instrument, e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Robert Scadding Moir	Date
State of } SS County of }	
Robert Scadding Moir, to me known to	, 200, before me personally appeared be the person named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public/Witness
Peter Beenge Peter Paul Beentje State of NETHERLAND) SS County of ZUID HOLLAND On this 17th day of May	Date Date 2009, before me personally appeared Peter Paul
Beentje, to me known to be the person in acknowledged to me that he executed the same van participation of the same van partic	amed in and who executed the above instrument, and
Kate Reeves	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of Reeves, to me known to be the person no acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 200, before me personally appeared Kate amed in and who executed the above instrument, and see for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 12/07

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING EYELASH EXTENSIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 10935P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 60/999,625, on October 19, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Thomas Elliot Rabe of 216 Wendover Road, Baltimore, MD 21218, USA; Peter Jonathan Wyatt of 794 Del Ray Drive, Forest Hill, MD 21050, USA; Keri Ann Marsh of 951 Fell Street #428, Baltimore, MD 21231, USA; Matthew Clair Ehrman of 127 Archimedes Court, Pikesville, MD 21208, USA; Nancy Taylor Dempsey of 253 Trudy Court, Camforest Hill, MD 21050, USA; Megan Mai Morys of 71 Gwydir St., Cambridge, CB1 2LG, United Kingdom; Robert Scadding Moir of 2 Chambers Drive, Arbury Park, Cambridge, CB24 2GP, United Kingdom

Peter Paul Beentje of 15 Belmore Close, Cambridge, UK CB4 3NN, United Kingdom;

Kate Reeves of Field Cottage, Sladegate, Buckhold, Pangbourne, Reading, Berkshire, RG8 8QJ, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. 12/245,384 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized Application Serial Number to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

Thomas Elliot Rab	e	Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
On thisRabe, to me know	wn to be the pe	
		Notary Public/Witness
Peter Jonathan Wya	att	Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
Wyatt, to me kno	wn to be the pe	, 200, before me personally appeared Peter Jonatha rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Keri Ann Marsh		Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
Marsh, to me kno	wn to be the pe	, 200, before me personally appeared Keri Andreson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Matthew Clair Ehrm	nan		Date
State of County of	}		
Ehrman, to me know	own to be the	person named in	, before me personally appeared Matthew C and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Nancy Taylor Demp	sey		Date
State of County of	} SS		
Dempsey, to me kn	nown to be the	person named in	_, before me personally appeared Nancy Ta and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Megan Mai Morys	***************************************		Date
State of	} SS		
Morys, to me knov	vn to be the p	erson named in a	, before me personally appeared Megan I and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness

The state of the s	
Robert Scadding Moir	Date
State of }	
} SS	
County of }	
On this day of Robert Scadding Moir, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execu forth.	
	Notary Public/Witness
Peter Paul Beentje	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this day of, 2 Beentje, to me known to be the person named is acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the	
	Notary Public/Witness
Latilouz. Kate Reeves	18 05 2009 Date
State of UNITAD } KINCDOM } SS County of OXFORD }	
On this 16 day of 16 day of 26 Reeves, to me known to be the person named is acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the	
Global General	Notary Public/Witness My COMMISSION BADIRES WITH LIFE.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/29/2010 REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0308